

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CHARLES MICHAEL KIGHT,

Appellant,

v.

CASE NO. 95,208

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Appellee.

_____ /

ON APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT
OF THE FOURTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT,
IN AND FOR DUVAL COUNTY, FLORIDA

ANSWER BRIEF OF APPELLEE

ROBERT A. BUTTERWORTH
ATTORNEY GENERAL

CURTIS M. FRENCH
Assistant Attorney General
Florida Bar No. 291692

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL
The Capitol
Tallahassee, FL 32399-1050
(850) 414-3300

COUNSEL FOR APPELLEE

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS i

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

STATEMENT CERTIFYING SIZE
AND STYLE OF TYPE 1

STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND
PROCEDURAL HISTORY 1-8

STATEMENT OF THE FACTS 8-32

SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT 33

ARGUMENT 34-46

ISSUE I

THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT ERR IN REFUSING TO
GRANT RELIEF AS TO SENTENCE ON GROUNDS OF
PROPORTIONALITY; THIS ISSUE IS NOT ONLY
PROCEDURALLY BARRED, IT IS MERITLESS. 34-40

ISSUE II

THE TRIAL COURT PROPERLY DETERMINED THAT KIGHT
IS ENTITLED NEITHER TO A NEW TRIAL OR NEW
SENTENCING. 41-43

ISSUE III

KIGHT HAS NO RIGHT TO RELITIGATE THE ISSUE OF
ALLEGEDLY IMPROPER INDUCEMENTS TO STATE
WITNESSES UNDER THE GUISE OF "CUMULATIVE
REVIEW" 43-46

CONCLUSION 47

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 47

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

FEDERAL CASES

Kight v. Singletary,
50 F.2d 1539 (11th Cir. 1995) 3,4,15,23

STATE CASES

Foster v. State,
654 So. 2d 112 (Fla. 1995) 40

Henderson v. Singletary,
617 So. 2d 313 (Fla. 1993) 36

Jones v. State,
591 So. 2d 911 (Fla. 1991) 44,45

Jones v. State,
709 So. 2d 512 (Fla. 1998) 42,45

Kight v. Dugger,
574 So. 2d 1066 (Fla. 1990) 3

Kight v. Singletary,
618 So. 2d 1368 (Fla. 1993) 3

Kight v. State,
512 So. 2d 922 (Fla. 1987) 1,2,11,15,23,34,35

Kokal v. State,
492 So. 2d 1317 (Fla. 1986) 30

Lightbourne v. State,
24 Fla. L. Weekly S375 (Fla. July 8, 1999) 43

Mills v. State,
684 So. 2d 801 (Fla. 1996) 36

Puccio v. State,
701 So. 2d 858 (Fla. 1997) 35

Scott v. Dugger,

604 So. 2d 465 (Fla. 1992)	35
<u>State v. Gunsby,</u> 670 So. 2d 920 (1996)	44
<u>Steinhorst v. Singletary,</u> 638 So. 2d 33 (Fla. 1994)	36
<u>Teffeteller v. Dugger,</u> 734 So. 2d 1009 (Fla. 1999)	43

OTHER AUTHORITIES

Rule 3.850(b), Fla.R.Crim.P.	36
